503748412 03/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3795057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM F. CZERWONKA	11/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOODWARD, INC.
Street Address:	1000 EAST DRAKE ROAD
City:	FORT COLLINS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80525

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15052362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-292-4039 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35962-0006002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY C. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Peggy C. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=35962-0006002_Assignment#page1.tif source=35962-0006002 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038067 FRAME: 0159** 503748412

Attorney's Docket No.: 35962-0006001 / XS-2858

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Adam F. Czerwonka, of Roscoe, IL, hereby assign to Woodward, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business in Fort Collins, CO, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a US Patent Application entitled GEAR PUMP BEARING DAM, filed 11/26/2013 , and assigned US Patent Application Serial Number 14/090,786 , this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign applications and patents, utility models, and design registrations for any of said inventions or improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and I hereby atthorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models of the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models of the Assignee registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 038067 FRAME: 0160

Attorney's Docket No.: 35962-0006001 / XS-2858

Adam F. Czerwonka	DATE: 22-NOV-Z013
State of Illinois County of <i>WINNESAGO</i> This instrument was acknowledge	- ed before me on <u>NOVEMBEL II</u> , <u>2013</u>
(date)	by ANAM F. CZERWANKA (name of person).
(seal)	
OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA SMITH	Signature of Notory Public

90745948.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2 $\,$

PATENT REEL: 038067 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 03/22/2016